In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the . AM O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

8 £
oy
g X1 ad

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

uim

13/03/2020 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number W’TWBGEE/—T

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full |Optima Catering Limited

Please complete in typescript o in
bold black capitals.

|(in Administration)

E Administrator's name

Full forename(s) ‘Ju?ien

Surname ‘ Irving

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number ! Leonard Curtis

Street [Riverside House
|Irwe|| Street

Post town \ Manchester

County/Region ‘

Postcode | M |3 5 |E|N

Country {

u Administrator’s name @

Full f @ Other administrator

ull forename(s) IAnd rew Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘ Poxon another administrator.

E Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber‘Leonard Curtis 6Sth:trfaclrr;_nisttrattc:lrl ot

se this sectlon 1o telf us abou

Street ‘Riverside House another administrator,
’InNeII Street

Post town &Manchester

County/Region i

Postcode 1 M "? 5| E|N

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

H_ Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

[:, Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= fof7 [ [zfofife

q

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

crerro e

alln

Sign an?i‘. date 0

Administrator's SJ*HE(U[E /?
Signature e

LSignature date "’—5% ’%I?E E%EE

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
QPTIMA CATERING LIMITED 04495557
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts in Manchester -
Company & insolvency List (CHD) CR2019MANQDO455
{hull name of court]

{a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

() Insert date

ADMDSOA 28-08-17

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

Optima Catering Limited, Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Streel, Spinningfields,
Manchester, M3 3BZ

On the {b) 7 June 2019

the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at (b)

administration.

Full name '-\’Z,l 4\,//\,\“& ﬁ Ma ZQ

7 June 2019

/.,-"’_'————
Signedﬁ,d’fé“@m

=
Dated I/al'ZO -

|7

o

the date that the company entered




A ~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged:
Book Debts
Less: RBSIF

Fixed Charge Assets:

Goodwill and Intellectual Property Rights
Cash at Bank

Less: NatWest

Assets specifically pledged:
Surplus as regards RBSIF b/d
Plant and Machinery

Stock

Seller Records

Customer Contracts

Directors Loan Account

Sales Receipts

Cash In Hand

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Estimated
E;EE realisable

¢ vaéue
319,176 245,438
(206,823) (206,823)
112,353 38,615
- 5,000
40,065 40,065
(23,328) (23,328)
16,737 24,737
129,090 60,352
57,178 30,000
91,844 19,998
- 1
- 1
95,803 Not Known
9,506 9,506
1,459 1,459
384,850 121,317
384,850 121,317

Signaturem 7 Date j/ @ [ 20)
= a

ADMDSOA 28-06-17




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Less: HM Revenue & Customs ~ VAT and PAYE/MNI
Less: Trade & Expense Creditors

Estimated deficlency as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)

Estimated total deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£

121,317

(14,039)

107,728

nla

107,728

107,728

107,728

(410,407)
(693,924)

(1,104331)

(997,053)

170

{896,883)

Signatur

ADMDSOA 28-06-17

Date (/3—‘/'20
o/




Hs/penwn Suwalen ewndp £1-90-82 TYOSQNaY

Lo Ve dIv St4) ‘Ysy uielinoy ‘uouiliaqy ‘21e1s3 [BUISNPpU| LOUAJIUO p)1 Asayeq ypen
000 40 18S ‘dosyionn ‘PeOY UOIUED ‘BSNOH UOYIE) SUOIINJOS YSED SPO
000 AD9 9151 ‘Spaal g ssauisng pOOMSUMET ‘BSNOKH eipuexaly $9I1A9G pie)) |and
GZ7'958°07 AGT 0TS AeI53 |e1ISNpu) IDISUNH ‘ARM UIDASS DT JUN aJhejysaly
00°00Z AHZ 119 “241yseoue ‘uo1jog ‘sauq AemeyleH 7 SIIIAIIS UOIIN0I4 U]
00°00¥'T Md6 01TV ‘PlaiIeH ‘Aepn ounbsow ‘ased uapuy a3
£9'£68°T 7St 1730 ‘Peoy PIRUSURI ‘31U) Jaxyed ‘T Hun P¥1 (N} s1onposd oAise3
000 S3Z 61 ‘joodiaar] ‘auet 3uo ‘91e1s3 pul JAAIT 99/5D wun paywin peasg suoync)
PT'6ELT ¥N9 ENN ‘UOXdWEYLION “}iBd UOINOW “Sjed Snaid 9 P17 30npodd ysai4 suljjod
70'9BE ¢S HVE 6YM ‘SU3ISH 1S 199415 UOSHIE[ ‘HNGY) 1343113) T 7S9T3340D
000 V30 9T ‘'uopuo ‘suogajiey ‘IS ajodunip VI sasudiaiu] gjoHein)
89°ZST SIb A4 ‘joodN2e]g ‘DAY HIIG)OM ‘9SNOH aieMialR) aiemuale)
000 Y4 ¥TO3 ‘uopuot 1931415 edman 18 IY1d SUOIIEUNWIN0DND) |18
96'791'8S¢€ 178 YTNL Wa) ‘PIOJUSY ‘2ZZ X049 Od P11 s04g sayely
ST'00¥'T NG ZYM ‘U01BuIIBM “UINCD MOJ(IM T P11 MN Buipuap Japiog
I8'Z7T9°E vee TN1 ‘uoint ‘usain Aujiqede) ‘preaajnog ayL 008 P11 Moy an|g
9Z'108's 1V¥S N¥D3 192415 uouue) TZT-6TT ‘asNOH SUINOQIIYS “100}4 ISt P11 11025 A3jnsag
000 ZMP 0T4D ‘Aeg Jjipae) ‘aAuQ INOgUBH € ‘SUONI3JI0D ShIpRIY 0/) paiwry (n) anosay Jue|ly
88'297'S UXS 6£S9 ‘Uonng doysig “fItm UoIINg ‘waed apIsiitH PBUWI 30IAISS Ylim POO PIAB( INYLY
810t IAL £€4 ‘Aemjiegd JNUKOS WUBISII) BY L ‘SUOHIARY 3Y) DTOE NN P11 N 020apy
V8L V37 0TdS ‘anysduwiey ‘1aropuy 198115 131S3YuiM T Hels sAlyY
000 Sd9 M ‘UDI3uULLIEAN ‘ABMISTIED [00dSIaP)IAM ‘RJIUID) SSAUISNG Sawef 1§ pajwyy uoneiauaday UM

WNoWyY $Saippy ioypan

"Sa0)uas 1o spoob Jo Addns aup jo aoueape uj pied sjunowe Suwiero
emssmcoo Jo Auedwiod ayj Jo seakojdwa Jaunio} 10 soakojdwe ale oym sio)pasd o) pasedaid aq ISNUI sajnpayds ajesedss ‘uoissassod s >=SES a ul Apadoud 1o
B[N 4O uonudjal Buiie(d sio}pald pue sjuswsalbe ajes jeuonipucd Jo Buises) jalieyd ‘aseyoind-aiil Jopun SIOHPaID jie AJjUspi pue SI0)pald [je SpNjoul 1SN NOA :3j0N

SHOLIAIAI ANVAWOD



H/paluin Buusie) ewndo 218082 ZYOSONQY
0Z'SSE LV8 DI ‘sauAay uoiia Hoouq)il ‘aaud aulnogpeg ¢ P3N 32400 3N
YZYOT'T NS 8A4 ‘aaysedue] ‘weylA 19908 Jed 61-21 s9oIA9S JuawAojdwy Jamay),
LO'SPOTT 459 tag ‘e1e1s3 Suipest Aemoung “Aep 3Jepuoluwio) 07 ‘9SNOH UL SatoImpues uyl
TT'LES'S X498 07S7 ‘peoy uoness ‘ssuipis ayl ‘z un p17 sagddng Buiaie) pjayysaiylL
000 X127 78 ‘WeySuiug ‘SsnoH uouue) ‘a31mas Jusuwihed Aduepunpay $i39 40} 9115 JO AIR1D1I3S AY L
€5°8L2'T6 X8 Ot ‘auel maN ‘MalA jeue) ‘dinbayiy P11 Auedwo) wawidinby uayouy syl
08'L8V'vT TMZ TTIN ‘UHOMIIYM IDEIN ‘PIRYUHWIS MaN ‘asnoy Auagmels p11 Butiale) Auagmens
08'7S6'T JAS M ‘UOpuOT] ‘peoY YSIH NAMSIYD 995 ¥ ‘SuIp|ing ded YIImsiy) paywn (n) Auedwo) aayo) syanglels
11°289'ST AS6 91N “1315aYduRN ‘UOUIYLY ‘9181ST [ELIISNPU] S1I9IUBYD PIT Wayail yrouoys
06'2EET 1dT 6ML ‘PUOWIYITY ‘UBBID BYJ £ 'BSNOH JiYl09 Pa)WI 321AI9S BulpusA 91qods
o000 19€ £4d ‘'u0l1salg ‘53puiuo ‘sue] Aeys 24Aeq wueq Gqry
00'95t'T M1Z TZDI ‘pealysy ‘aue] poop Nawieg 961 ‘asnoH Aaung P11 sJamsuy |1e1ay
05°'90g VL TAM ‘918153 Bulpes] ‘Peoy uoRPUoI ‘9 lun 02310
61'920'6T HVE 6V M 193415 UOSHIEe[ “LIN0Y) 1943118) £ ‘9SNOH JUILIYSILIY ZS9T 23100 / P17 SuIpusA 1S9M YUON
66'T8L ras 619 ‘Aung ‘192115 ppo] ‘211ua) ssauIsng s||Iyuia4 P11 steauiBul Suliaie) 1sap YHUON
8’1268 9.8 TTSY '|oiIsk'g ‘Yinowuoay ‘Aep yyno4 $13GsIN
LY'9TL S92 TT4D ‘Wipie) ‘91e153 [BLISHDUY YUMITT ‘peoy uapiod PY] |EUONVET [JeyMIN
0£°000'2 MVY TYM ‘PeoYy Ja1sayduely ‘Tz anua)d ‘T suun P11 se) A3uaqqoy
00'€588 d18 YaHD ‘aue I ‘anua) ssawsng LN 33UMRQ ‘GZ 3YO 0)) 13 ueULOQ [SRYIIN
eovd's V88 STIW ‘SauAa) uoliy ‘||amBuo) P17 S@0IAIBS [EIDURUIY ZUDY SAPBIISIA
000 1Y€ 975 ‘anysiiag ‘peayuapley ‘aa1ua) Ssauisng 110815\ Sd pue zd SIURLAIUIRIA] UBUILLY 1BIDIUIWIOD 14D
600 NINg 75y ‘asysditey ‘axoisdulseg ‘peoy Suosiswuy PYT XN SHULI SR
vT'Tis's XYT ZON ‘weysunon ‘peoy 830H aluuay ‘Lnod Japiy T PI1 3N S0
ozzst D17 159 ‘10)sHg 1S SRJOYIIN IS pE pajiwry sqof Jaquun
9,769 LIT OEDY ‘aulysyiag ‘Buipeay ‘aso|) 1a1emaspug 1 P11 {euotiew UL 98)407) wopsury
85°£69'¢ dDS 0ZIN “49lsayduepy ‘Aingspig ‘peoy MojSWiIm vz9g BU3|3AH |eniawwo) Juny
65°SL1'T 417 9159 ‘{0514 ‘UL SUDSIBWY BALIQ poomyep BJIH 10B8U0) By
000 539 /137 ‘YUOoMIBINT ‘YUoMID YINoS ‘peoy a100)em P11 sdayaing susop ydasor
000 11T TZAD ‘Aqany ‘aauQ As|jEA “Yied 103ds04d TT-0T P17 Aiayeg JaAmg uyor
1S2Y8'T AM6 vZ1 ‘|00diBAIT ‘exads ‘anuaAy puapoom P11 02 Buyaop) ewoy




Hs/payw Suusien eundo 11-90-82 TYOSTNQY

68°0ZSBYE'T jelo],
YL TS TE . £ TZS'TEF §0 109p Painaasun (e10] e yum saahojdwl pot
L6'BEOVT L6'8€0'PTF J0 1ap |elluas3ja4d (230} e yum saaholdwl y0t
000 YV INZDT ‘ vopuoy ‘a)edsdoysig 0sz paNLY) a0ueL)] IDIDAY] 55Y
£T°8CEET DVE €N “1915aypuely ‘spjayduiuuids ‘pieasinog uewpiey T Jood Yy 21d yueg J31SUIWISIAA |euoiieN
00'€Z8907 MXE OFIN “1915aYduRAl ‘SABND) PIOJieS ‘ABNTY) JUOLIBIEAN ‘DSNOH Jasen ‘g aung PajWiIT S3VIAIRS feuRUY AqQig
00°L0¥'0TY ISy ZINEG  SulyHoM ‘ peoy uoiduliieq ‘asnoH 23plg uojduliing SW0ISN) g aNUBABY NH
9L €IS'T 4V8 ND3 ‘uopuo §00Iq|eM 5T Aeg pliom
00'0SI Hrs YNQ ‘opisaye] yuon “Hueg Aodag ‘9snoH puowiey P71 SIUBYIBIN YSi] SJauiepp
£0Isy 388 80A “AGISS ‘SIBAIA BYL “BSNOH Bulpuap py) dnotg uoidn




HS/panwi Suusies ewndo 11-90-82 ZYOSANaY

[/
- 0z \ = \ / sjeq asmeubig
3 3
uanib Joypaio 1q9p Jo (epomsod yum) juewie|d Jo
Aunoas Jo anjep Aunoas aje( Aq ptey Aunaas Aue Jo sjielaq Junowy ssalppy Joypaln) Jo sweN




Hsrpanwr Buusren ewndp 21-90-87 ZYOSANaY
7 — ainjeubig
2357 - |
STVLOL
000413 041
saleys 13 Aeupio 000413 021 40§ 91 VM 'aiysay) ‘asapy ‘peoy apisasspy Jeg JjoL Aapoo aynp
. SneA PIayY
oy saleys Jo spejeq [EUHLION S2IBYS JO "ON (spooysod yum) ssaippy Jaquisiy Jo sweN

SYFGN3N ANVANOD



AMO2:

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Claire Kuncewicz

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Leonard Curtis

Riverside House

Irwell Street

1 Address
|
|

Manchester

Post town

County/Region

s misf [s[EIN] [

{ountry

‘DX

Telephone

0161 831 9999
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.

You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companiesheouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Cempanies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




